
CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

AGENDA TITLE: Specifications and Advertisement for Bids for Lane Line Painting, Various City 
Streets, 1996 

MEETING DATE: September 18, 1996 

PREPARED BY: Public Works Director 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council approve the plans and specifications for the above 
project and authorize advertising for bids. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project provides painting of lane lines on arterial and collector 
streets on an annual basis, and approximately 50 percent of 
residential streets. Should the actual bid be less than the amount 
budgeted, the difference will be used to paint additional lane lines. 

A recap of lane line and quantities is shown below: 

LANE LINES MILES 

Broken WhiteNellow 
Double Yellow 
Eight-Inch Solid White 
Four-Inch Solid White 
Continuous Left 
Eight-Inch Skip 
Six-Inch Solid White 
Six-Inch Skip 
Total Miles 

40.99 
18.22 
3.05 

11.65 
8.05 
.09 

1.37 
.31 

83.73 

FUNDING: The money for this project will be coming from the Traffic Control Maintenance Fund. 

Project Estimate: $23,700 
Planned Bid Opening Date: October 3 , 1996 
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Public Works Director 

Prepared by George Bradley, Street Superintendent 
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cc: Purchasing Officer 
Street Superintendent 
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H. Dixon Flynn -- City hanager 
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